Subminiature PCB Telecom Relay HG4516
HG4516     1/2
FEATURES
CONTACT RATING
COIL DATA
SINGLE COIL LATCHING
DUAL COIL LATCHING
SINGLE SIDE STABLE

Overall Dimensions
Mounting Holes (Bottom View) Wiring Diagrams (Bottom View)
ORDERING DESIGNATION
Model
Version
Coil Sensitivity
1: Sealed
L: 0.15W;  H: 0.2W
J: Sensitive 0.075W;  M: Sensitive 0.1W*
A: Single Side Stable
* Sensitive versions J and M are for single coil latching version only
B: Single Coil Latching;  C: Dual Coil Latching
Coil Voltage Code
Example: HG4516 / 012 - 1 A H
CHARACTERISTICS
Operate Time
Release Time
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Surge Strength
Shock Resistance
Vibration Resistance
Power Consumption
Ambient Temperature
Weight
4 ms.
Standard 0.15 - 0.2W, Sensitive 0.075 - 0.1W
1500 V
2 g
-40 - 85 C operating
8 g, approx.
5 g, 11ms. functional; 10 g, 11ms. destructive
1000 MΩ at 500VDC
1500 Vrms, 1 min. between coil and contacts
1000 Vrms, 1 min. between open contacts
3 ms.
NOTES
1.      All parameters, unless otherwise specified, are measured at ambient temperature 20ºC.
2.      For single coil latching version the wiring diagram show reset position. Energize terminal 1 and 16 to set and reverse energize the
         terminal 1 and 16 to reset.
3.      For dual coil latching version the wiring diagram show reset position. Energize terminal 1 and 16 to set and  energize the terminal
         2 and 15 to reset.
4.      Custom-made services available with operational quantity. Please let us know your special requirements.
5.      Specifications subject to change without prior notice.